
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 4th Saturday SASS Shoot, August 26, 2023 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, August 26, 2023  Shoot Date: 8/26/2023 
Match  Final  

Final ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Time 
        

 1  Avery Wade GF 1 22.03 15.53 19.73 24.34 23.47 19.82 124.92 
 2  Pick S 1 21.95 17.57 23.13 20.95 29.55 19.91 133.06 
 3  Phantom FC 1 23.40 12.36 27.56 36.16 20.37 15.90 135.75 
 4  Oak Creek Martin 49 1 21.08 27.81 21.91 24.19 24.46 19.21 138.66 
 5  Hellfire Hanna YR-G 1 24.58 19.43 21.58 25.70 24.73 25.85 141.87 
 6  Water Boy COW 1 26.65 30.04 22.34 22.14 25.60 16.79 143.56 
 7  Wildcat Cliff S 2 26.18 19.19 22.93 20.23 34.55 21.88 144.96 
 8  Kid Currie COW 2 26.53 26.59 26.19 20.73 27.10 18.66 145.80 
 9  Spades SD 1 27.73 26.76 25.10 20.07 27.50 20.78 147.94 
 10  Thistlewhiskers CC 1 34.18 20.14 24.13 29.87 26.38 30.14 164.84 
 11  Lodan B Fast FCD 1 27.71 31.84 23.41 31.33 31.19 21.56 167.04 
 12  Buckshot Sentenza GF 2 53.76 14.93 22.16 30.91 26.99 27.40 176.15 
 13  Grey Dog S 3 32.97 19.95 36.81 19.78 41.80 26.50 177.81 
 14  Stovepipe 49 2 30.85 29.20 34.04 29.48 34.77 23.59 181.93 
 15  Tin Lizzy LSS 1 32.67 30.97 26.07 28.97 35.80 28.90 183.38 
 16  I B Oneeye GFS 1 42.23 21.83 27.04 28.49 33.71 33.07 186.37 
 17  Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 28.48 27.58 29.08 35.27 35.32 31.42 187.15 
 18  Melonhead EP 1 34.31 24.39 32.86 35.85 32.95 29.38 189.74 
 19  Lone Pine D 1 27.59 31.96 40.03 24.39 43.58 22.38 189.93 
 20  Lil Chickadee GD 1 32.46 23.62 28.79 49.07 36.71 27.40 198.05 
 21  T. J. Sharps ESFCD 1 36.65 28.15 30.43 34.07 33.92 36.66 199.88 
 22  Bijou Blade SSD 1 30.51 25.70 32.65 28.60 55.95 26.86 200.27 
 23  Izzy Deadyet LWRA 2 35.32 29.31 47.52 24.65 34.56 29.61 200.97 
 24  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard EP 2 40.98 34.47 28.78 33.01 38.27 27.18 202.69 
 25  Ima Bea Fine BWL 1 35.02 29.57 30.81 28.79 57.62 27.60 209.41 
 26  Edward Keller 4-H 1 35.27 31.60 43.30 32.93 44.71 30.06 217.87 
 27  Webb Slinger GF 3 37.29 27.80 38.87 42.08 44.30 32.20 222.54 
 28  Sourdough Doug SS 1 41.09 30.85 39.55 35.40 45.26 38.06 230.21 
 29  Bandana Bob SD 2 37.33 30.24 38.07 38.79 43.72 45.34 233.49 
 30  Flap Jack COW 3 34.01 44.27 30.01 43.12 55.70 29.23 236.34 
 31  Quinn Chester YG-G 1 36.13 27.69 37.91 28.25 38.72 67.84 236.54 
 32  Tolinka LSSD 1 46.64 32.97 39.12 33.70 50.00 34.93 237.36 
 33  Dakota Rough Rider ES 1 37.68 35.62 41.16 40.46 51.90 35.26 242.08 
 34  Ruby Jo LS 1 47.84 39.27 42.77 37.38 51.42 39.77 258.45 
 35  Buzzard Wawkin ES 2 44.34 32.55 45.25 32.39 62.38 49.47 266.38 
 36  Cactus Jim ESD 1 51.49 43.74 49.29 46.46 52.51 44.11 287.60 
 37  Caintucky S 4 82.62 41.95 51.44 35.36 55.02 36.21 302.60 
 38  Powder River Kid B 1 63.18 50.51 63.57 77.57 52.74 36.91 344.48 
 39  Albert Keller 4-H 2 83.63 55.68 72.42 49.42 70.64 60.34 392.13 
 40  Danger S 5 59.23 65.85 72.87 53.96 100.26 50.81 402.98 
 41  Diamond Curly F 1 84.50 33.61 48.58 72.35 110.26 77.84 427.14 
 

 

Stage Results 
Stage 

1 

2 Pick 21.95 

1 Oak Creek Martin 21.08 

2 

2 Buckshot Sentenza 14.93 

1 Phantom 12.36 

3 

2 Hellfire Hanna 21.58 

1 Avery Wade 19.73 

4 

2 Spades 20.07 

1 Grey Dog 19.78 

5 

2 Avery Wade 23.47 

1 Phantom 20.37 

6 

2 Water Boy 16.79 

1 Phantom 15.90 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 29 28 20 35 25 30 

Penalties: 3 0 1 0 4 0 

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 34.71 26.90 32.91 30.04 39.06 28.95 

 

 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  4-H 
 1  Edward Keller 26 35.27 31.60 43.30 32.93 44.71 30.06 217.87 
 2  Albert Keller 39 83.63 55.68 72.42 49.42 70.64 60.34 392.13 
 Category:  Buckaroos 
 1  Powder River Kid 38 63.18 50.51 63.57 77.57 52.74 36.91 344.48 
 Category:  Young Riders Girls 
 1  Hellfire Hanna 5 24.58 19.43 21.58 25.70 24.73 25.85 141.87 
 Category:  Young Guns Girls (14-16) 
 1  Quinn Chester 31 36.13 27.69 37.91 28.25 38.72 67.84 236.54 
 Category:  El Patron 
 1  Melonhead 18 34.31 24.39 32.86 35.85 32.95 29.38 189.74 
 2  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 24 40.98 34.47 28.78 33.01 38.27 27.18 202.69 
 Category:  Grande Dames 
 1  Lil Chickadee 20 32.46 23.62 28.79 49.07 36.71 27.40 198.05 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Dakota Rough Rider 33 37.68 35.62 41.16 40.46 51.90 35.26 242.08 
 2  Buzzard Wawkin 35 44.34 32.55 45.25 32.39 62.38 49.47 266.38 
 Category:  Elder Statesman Duelist 
 1  Cactus Jim 36 51.49 43.74 49.29 46.46 52.51 44.11 287.60 
 Category:  Elder Statesman Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  T. J. Sharps 21 36.65 28.15 30.43 34.07 33.92 36.66 199.88 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Ruby Jo 34 47.84 39.27 42.77 37.38 51.42 39.77 258.45 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Pick 2 21.95 17.57 23.13 20.95 29.55 19.91 133.06 
 2  Wildcat Cliff 7 26.18 19.19 22.93 20.23 34.55 21.88 144.96 
 3  Grey Dog 13 32.97 19.95 36.81 19.78 41.80 26.50 177.81 
 4  Caintucky 37 82.62 41.95 51.44 35.36 55.02 36.21 302.60 
 5  Danger 40 59.23 65.85 72.87 53.96 100.26 50.81 402.98 
 Category:  Ladies Silver Senior 
 1  Tin Lizzy 15 32.67 30.97 26.07 28.97 35.80 28.90 183.38 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  Sourdough Doug 28 41.09 30.85 39.55 35.40 45.26 38.06 230.21 
 Category:  Silver Senior Duelist 
 1  Bijou Blade 22 30.51 25.70 32.65 28.60 55.95 26.86 200.27 
 Category:  B Western Ladies 
 1  Ima Bea Fine 25 35.02 29.57 30.81 28.79 57.62 27.60 209.41 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Spades 9 27.73 26.76 25.10 20.07 27.50 20.78 147.94 
 2  Bandana Bob 29 37.33 30.24 38.07 38.79 43.72 45.34 233.49 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Phantom 3 23.40 12.36 27.56 36.16 20.37 15.90 135.75 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Lodan B Fast 11 27.71 31.84 23.41 31.33 31.19 21.56 167.04 
 Category:  Classic Cowboy 
 1  Thistlewhiskers 10 34.18 20.14 24.13 29.87 26.38 30.14 164.84 

 

   



   

Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 1 22.03 15.53 19.73 24.34 23.47 19.82 124.92 
 2  Buckshot Sentenza 12 53.76 14.93 22.16 30.91 26.99 27.40 176.15 
 3  Webb Slinger 27 37.29 27.80 38.87 42.08 44.30 32.20 222.54 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  I B Oneeye 16 42.23 21.83 27.04 28.49 33.71 33.07 186.37 
 Category:  Ladies Silver Senior Duelist 
 1  Tolinka 32 46.64 32.97 39.12 33.70 50.00 34.93 237.36 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Lone Pine 19 27.59 31.96 40.03 24.39 43.58 22.38 189.93 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Oak Creek Martin 4 21.08 27.81 21.91 24.19 24.46 19.21 138.66 
 2  Stovepipe 14 30.85 29.20 34.04 29.48 34.77 23.59 181.93 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Water Boy 6 26.65 30.04 22.34 22.14 25.60 16.79 143.56 
 2  Kid Currie 8 26.53 26.59 26.19 20.73 27.10 18.66 145.80 
 3  Flap Jack 30 34.01 44.27 30.01 43.12 55.70 29.23 236.34 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Turquoise Queen 17 28.48 27.58 29.08 35.27 35.32 31.42 187.15 
 2  Izzy Deadyet 23 35.32 29.31 47.52 24.65 34.56 29.61 200.97 

 

Clean Match 

Cactus Jim 

Lil Chickadee 

Pick 

Sourdough Doug 

CONGRATULATIONS! We believe that these were the last 4 buffalo on the range from the spring and summer… time to move in the “Golden Buffalo” 

for the Colorado State Championships 

 

***Subject to Change*** 


